amount shall be rounded up; if the first decimal digit is less than 5, the decimal portion 

shall be disregarded). 

- Payment date: 27/02/2026 

b. Payment of corporate bond principal due to full early redemption 

- Expected number of of bonds to be repurchased: 58,000 (fifty-eight thousand) bonds 

- Entitlement ratio: 100% (one hundred percent) 

- Principal amount payable upon early redemption: VND 100,000 (one hundred thousand) per 

bond; 

- Payment date: 27/02/2026 

- Period for registration to sell the bonds back to the Issuer:

[...]

on each offering tranche, in accordance with applicable 

laws and regulations. 

In the event that the Bonds of any tranche are not fully 

distributed as expected, the remaining undistributed 

Bonds shall be carried forward to the subsequent 

tranche. 

Tranche 1 – Expected in Q2/2022: 16,000,000 

(sixteen million) Bonds 

- BAB202201-07L: 4,000,000 (Four million) Bonds 

- BAB202201-07C: 8,000,000 (Eight million) Bonds 

- BAB202201-08C: 4,000,000 (Four million) Bonds 

Tranche 2 – Expected in Q3/2022: 12,000,000 

(Twelve million) Bonds 

- BAB202202-07L: 3,000,000 (Three million) Bonds 

- BAB202202-07C: 6,000,000 (Six million) Bonds 

- BAB202202-08C: 3,000,000 (Three million) Bonds 

Tranche 3 – Expected in Q4/2022: 8,000,000 (eight 

million) Bonds 

- BAB202203-07L: 2,000,000 (Two million) Bonds